
10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,608,959.00 53.04 755,641.0818,779.22 853,317.92AD VALOREM TAXES10 1110 000

5,100.00 57.22 2,181.75236.67 2,918.25MOBILE HOME TAXES10 1111 000

1,800.00 45.73 976.8832.41 823.12PRIOR YEARS TAXES10 1120 000

90,000.00 103.37 (3,035.24)0.00 93,035.24GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES10 1140 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER TAXES10 1180 000

2,500.00 95.23 119.1412.13 2,380.86PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX10 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TUITION PAID BY OTHERS10 1311 000

390,000.00 66.07 132,319.110.00 257,680.89TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE10 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRESCHOOL TUITION10 1314 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SUMMER FEES (DR.ED. ETC)10 1331 000

6,300.00 60.00 2,520.000.00 3,780.00OUT OF STATE TRANS10 1363 000

1,500.00 404.39 (4,565.80)595.54 6,065.80INTEREST EARNED10 1510 000

27,550.00 62.19 10,415.862,672.00 17,134.14GATE RECEIPTS10 1710 000

1,200.00 71.67 340.000.00 860.00RENTALS10 1740 000

2,500.00 111.77 (294.25)522.25 2,794.25OTHER PUPIL ACT (SHOP BILLS)10 1790 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00RENTALS10 1910 000

1,500.00 37.08 943.800.00 556.20DONATIONS10 1920 000

11,600.00 63.97 4,180.000.00 7,420.00OUT OF STATE SERVICES10 1942 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES10 1950 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS10 1962 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INSURANCE PREMIUMS10 1971 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INS PREMIUMS RETIREE10 1971 080

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES10 1972 000

2,500.00 70.81 729.80494.99 1,770.20MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE10 1973 000

25,000.00 51.19 12,202.896.60 12,797.11OTHER10 1990 000

2,178,009.00 58.00 914,675.0223,351.81 1,263,333.98LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

33,000.00 59.32 13,426.022,334.55 19,573.98COUNTY APPORTIONMENT10 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES10 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY10 2900 000

33,000.00 59.32 13,426.022,334.55 19,573.98INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

421,000.00 64.15 150,920.0028,281.00 270,080.00STATE AID10 3111 000

25,000.00 101.92 (480.46)25,480.46 25,480.46STATE APPORTIONMENT10 3112 000

115,500.00 0.00 115,500.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES10 3113 000

45,000.00 111.07 (4,983.17)49,983.17 49,983.17BANK FRANCHISE TAX10 3114 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - WIND FARMS10 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00VOCATIONAL EDUCATION-STATE10 3122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - TCAP10 3129 000

1,500.00 63.33 550.000.00 950.00OTHER STATE REVENUE10 3900 000

608,000.00 56.99 261,506.37103,744.63 346,493.63STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO10 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE IV PART A10 4153 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART D10 4156 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE V PART A10 4157 000

45,000.00 5.30 42,614.000.00 2,386.00TITLE I10 4158 000

30,000.00 0.00 30,000.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART A10 4159 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE III - LEP10 4160 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00VOC ED(CARL PERKINS)10 4161 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B10 4174 000
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10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT10 4181 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE XIX MEDICAID10 4188 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMIN10 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE10 4900 000

75,000.00 3.18 72,614.000.00 2,386.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

148,438.00 0.00 148,438.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN10 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY10 5130 000

148,438.00 0.00 148,438.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

1,631,787.59 53.63129,430.993,042,447.00 1,410,659.41Fund Total:
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21 CAPITAL OUTLAY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,052,200.00 49.74 528,873.4622,324.98 523,326.54AD VALOREM TAXES21 1110 000

2,300.00 64.23 822.7094.19 1,477.30MOBILE HOME TAXES21 1111 000

1,500.00 63.15 552.7451.69 947.26PRIOR YEARS TAXES21 1120 000

750.00 113.14 (98.56)6.21 848.56PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX21 1190 000

50.00 0.00 50.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED21 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00DONATIONS21 1920 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GAIN ON SALE OF CAP.ASSET21 1931 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INSURANCE PROCEEDS21 1961 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS21 1962 000

0.00 0.00 (200.00)0.00 200.00OTHER21 1990 000

1,056,800.00 49.85 530,000.3422,477.07 526,799.66LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT21 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY21 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY21 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES21 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID21 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE21 3900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO21 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART A21 4159 000

2,500.00 111.52 (288.00)0.00 2,788.00VOC ED (CARL PERKINS)21 4161 000

55,320.00 75.41 13,600.680.00 41,719.32OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE21 4900 000

57,820.00 76.98 13,312.680.00 44,507.32FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCES21 5000 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN21 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LONG TERM LIABILITIES21 5120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT21 5125 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER DEBT ISSUED21 5126 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS21 5130 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS21 5170 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

571,306.98 51.2622,477.071,114,620.00 543,313.02Fund Total:
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22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

553,125.00 57.53 234,915.9114,672.04 318,209.09AD VALOREM TAXES22 1110 000

1,200.00 74.59 304.9757.07 895.03MOBILE HOME TAXES22 1111 000

600.00 88.66 68.0331.32 531.97PRIOR YEARS TAXES22 1120 000

500.00 101.58 (7.88)3.76 507.88PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX22 1190 000

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00 0.00TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE22 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED22 1510 000

4,000.00 37.41 2,503.490.00 1,496.51MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES22 1972 000

500.00 63.00 185.0088.00 315.00MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE22 1973 000

564,925.00 56.99 242,969.5214,852.19 321,955.48LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT22 2110 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY22 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY22 2900 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES22 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119122 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN-STATE AID22 3121 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EXTRA ORDINARY FUNDS22 3129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE22 3900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B22 4174 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SP ED - IDEA, Part B, Sect 61122 4175 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SECTION 619 PRESCHOOL FUNDING22 4186 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION22 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE22 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN22 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

321,955.48 56.9814,852.19565,025.00 243,069.52Fund Total:
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24 PENSION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00AD VALOREM TAXES24 1110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MOBILE HOME TAXES24 1111 000

0.00 0.00 (13.38)0.00 13.38PRIOR YEARS TAXES24 1120 000

0.00 0.00 (3.23)0.00 3.23PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX24 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS24 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER24 1990 000

0.00 0.00 (16.61)0.00 16.61LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT24 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY24 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY24 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES24 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119124 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS24 4199 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE24 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

16.61 0.000.000.00 (16.61)Fund Total:
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32 1997 BOND FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00AD VALOREM TAXES32 1110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MOBILE HOME TAXES32 1111 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES32 1120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX32 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS32 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER32 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00IN LIEU OF PROPERTY TAX32 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY32 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES (FY09)32 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119132 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE32 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN32 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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41 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS41 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT41 5125

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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51 FOOD SERVICE

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS51 1510 000

81,900.00 68.23 26,022.896,276.50 55,877.11SALES TO PUPILS51 1610 000

10,000.00 66.49 3,351.45784.80 6,648.55SALES TO ADULTS51 1620 000

2,000.00 57.65 847.02136.15 1,152.98OTHER SALES51 1660 000

50.00 286.88 (93.44)0.00 143.44MISC REV51 1690 000

93,950.00 67.93 30,127.927,197.45 63,822.08LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CASH REIMBURSEMENT51 3810 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

74,000.00 55.31 33,071.306,081.47 40,928.70FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT51 4810 000

12,000.00 63.53 4,376.28904.58 7,623.72DONATED FOOD51 4820 000

86,000.00 56.46 37,447.586,986.05 48,552.42FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFER-IN51 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS51 5170 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

112,374.50 62.4514,183.50179,950.00 67,575.50Fund Total:
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53 OTHER ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

5,250.00 0.00 5,250.000.00 0.00CHARGE FOR DRIVER'S ED COURSE53 1316 000

5,250.00 0.00 5,250.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TRANSFER IN OF PREVIOUS YR'S PROFITS53 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.005,250.00 5,250.00Fund Total:
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71 TRUST AND AGENCY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER71 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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4,907,292.00 53.75 2,269,850.84180,943.75 2,637,441.16

Revised Budget During Month % of BudgetTo Date Budget Balance

Grand Total:
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